CALIFORNIA STATE CHARTERED CREDIT UNIONS
PEER GROUP COMPARISON

Asset Size

Number of Credit Unions
% of total

Loans & Leases (Net)*
Allowance for Loan Losses

Total Assets
% of total

Members' Shares
Net Worth

Total Delinquent Loans
Foreclosed and Repossessed Assets

Interest Income
Interest Expense
Net Interest Income

Provision for Loan Losses
Other Income
Operating Expenses

Net Income

Return on Assets*
Net Interest Margin*

Net Worth/Assets
Total Loans/Total Shares
Total Loans/Total Assets

Delinquent Loans/Total Loans
Net Charge-Offs/Total Loans*

as of June 30, 2025

(Dollar Amounts in Millions)

Less than $10 MMto $50MMto $100 MM
$50MM  $100 MM  $500 MM  $500 MM

$10MM

0.9
0.0

25
0.0

2.0
0.5

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.18
3.84

20.46
45.87
36.37

1.45
-0.03

* Calculated using annualized, quarter-end data

12
11.2

167.3
1.1

370.5
0.2

326.8
43.6

1.6
0.1

4.0
0.6
3.3

0.1
0.9
3.4

0.8

0.86
3.61

11.77
51.19
45.16

0.97
0.18

14
13.1

511.1
3.4

996.8
0.6

869.2
125.7

2.1
1.2

9.9
1.7
8.1

0.4
1.8
8.7

0.8

0.32
3.27

12.61
58.80
51.27

0.41
0.10

25
234

3,955.3
38.7

5,989.2
3.7

5,213.9
720.0

246
3.4

70.5
223
48.2

6.81
18.3
52.8

6.8

0.46
3.22

12.02
75.86
66.04

0.62
0.17

Over

54
50.5

103,740.9
965.1

152,881.6
95.4

131,235.9
17,299.9

536.1
35.9

1,632.9
631.0
1,001.8

137.2
304.5
995.5

173.7

0.45
2.62

11.32
79.05
67.86

0.52
0.13



	CU Peer Group 1q25

