CALIFORNIA STATE CHARTERED CREDIT UNIONS PEER GROUP COMPARISON as of June 30, 2025

(Dollar Amounts in Millions)

Asset Size	Less than	\$10 MM to	\$50MM to	\$100 MM	Over
	\$10MM	\$50MM	\$100 MM	\$500 MM	\$500 MM
Number of Credit Unions	2		14	25	54
% of total	1.9		13.1	23.4	50.5
Loans & Leases (Net)*	0.9		511.1	3,955.3	103,740.9
Allowance for Loan Losses	0.0		3.4	38.7	965.1
Total Assets	2.5		996.8	5,989.2	152,881.6
% of total	0.0		0.6	3.7	95.4
Members' Shares	2.0		869.2	5,213.9	131,235.9
Net Worth	0.5		125.7	720.0	17,299.9
Total Delinquent Loans	0.0		2.1	24.6	536.1
Foreclosed and Repossessed Assets	0.0		1.2	3.4	35.9
Interest Income	0.0	0.6	9.9	70.5	1,632.9
Interest Expense	0.0		1.7	22.3	631.0
Net Interest Income	0.0		8.1	48.2	1,001.8
Provision for Loan Losses Other Income Operating Expenses	0.0 0.0 0.0	0.9	0.4 1.8 8.7	6.81 18.3 52.8	137.2 304.5 995.5
Net Income	0.0	0.8	0.8	6.8	173.7
Return on Assets*	0.18		0.32	0.46	0.45
Net Interest Margin*	3.84		3.27	3.22	2.62
Net Worth/Assets	20.46	51.19	12.61	12.02	11.32
Total Loans/Total Shares	45.87		58.80	75.86	79.05
Total Loans/Total Assets	36.37		51.27	66.04	67.86
Delinquent Loans/Total Loans Net Charge-Offs/Total Loans*	1.45 -0.03		0.41 0.10	0.62 0.17	0.52 0.13

^{*} Calculated using annualized, quarter-end data